

Bid Tabulation Report from Carson City Purchasing & Contracts

775-283-7137

<http://www.carson.org/index.aspx?page=998>

Notice to Contractors Bid# 1516-029 South Division Street Road Improvements

Date and Time of Opening: September 10, 2015 @ 11:10 a.m.

Description			Bidder # 1		Bidder # 2		Bidder # 3		
			A & K Earth Movers, Inc.		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.		Spanish Springs Construction		
BONDING Provided, \$, %, or no			5%		5%		5%		
BIDDER acknowledges receipt addendums			2		2		2		
Description	Sched Value	Unit	Unit price	Total price	Unit price	Total price	Unit price	Total price	
Base Bid Items - Schedule A									
1	Mobilization, Demobilization and Clean-Up	1	LS	\$46,661.00	\$46,661.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,959.00	\$6,959.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$29,542.75	\$29,542.75	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	Surveying	1	SF	\$5,290.00	\$5,290.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	Over Excavation of Unsuitable Materials Pulverize Bituminous Surface, Blend, and Remove Excess for an 8" Base Section	100	CY	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
5	4" Plantmix Pavement Type 2 Agg., NV 64-28 with Lime, 75 Blow	35,100	SF	\$0.70	\$24,570.00	\$1.00	\$35,100.00	\$1.00	\$35,100.00
6	Adjust Existing Valve Can to Grade	35,100	SF	\$2.30	\$80,730.00	\$2.40	\$84,240.00	\$2.75	\$96,525.00
7	Adjust Existing Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade	7	EA	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00
8	Remove Existing PCC Sidewalk Type A PCC Sidewalk (4" concrete on 4" aggregate base)	1	EA	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
9	Remove Existing PCC Curb and Gutter Type 1 PCC Curb and Gutter on 6" of Aggregate Base	1550	SF	\$1.40	\$2,170.00	\$3.70	\$5,735.00	\$2.00	\$3,100.00
10	PCC Retaining Curb	1400	SF	\$9.00	\$12,600.00	\$8.00	\$11,200.00	\$9.00	\$12,600.00
11	Remove Existing PCC Driveway Apron	430	LF	\$5.50	\$2,365.00	\$19.00	\$8,170.00	\$10.00	\$4,300.00
12	Remove Existing AC Driveway	430	LF	\$26.00	\$11,180.00	\$27.00	\$11,610.00	\$35.00	\$15,050.00
13	AC Driveway (3" AC on 6" Agg Base)	180	LF	\$26.00	\$4,680.00	\$23.00	\$4,140.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00
14	PCC Driveway Apron Type 1 (6" Conc. On 6" Base)	220	SF	\$8.50	\$1,870.00	\$5.50	\$1,210.00	\$3.00	\$660.00
15	PCC Driveway Apron Type 2 (6" Conc. On 6" Base)	120	SF	\$4.20	\$504.00	\$4.50	\$540.00	\$3.00	\$360.00
16	Remove Existing PCC Pedestrian Ramp with Detectable Warning Plate (4" Conc. On 4" Base)	120	SF	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$3.90	\$468.00	\$9.00	\$1,080.00
17	Removal and Restoration of Existing Site Improvements	410	SF	\$11.25	\$4,612.50	\$13.00	\$5,330.00	\$13.00	\$5,330.00
18	Striping	110	SF	\$12.75	\$1,402.50	\$12.00	\$1,320.00	\$13.00	\$1,430.00
19	Reinstall Existing Traffic Sign "STOP"	375	SF	\$4.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.75	\$2,156.25	\$2.00	\$750.00
20	Remove Existing Inlet and Storm Drain Pipe	1400	SF	\$14.50	\$20,300.00	\$19.00	\$26,600.00	\$15.00	\$21,000.00
21	Type 4R Storm Drain Inlet	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
22	15" Class IV RCP Storm Drain Pipe	1	LF	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
23	Relocate Existing Water Meter	4	EA	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
24	Relocate Existing Fire Hydrant	1	LS	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
25		1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
26		50	LF	\$71.50	\$3,575.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
27		3	EA	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
28		1	EA	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Total Bid Price (Schedule A)				\$274,000.000		\$276,007.00		\$276,444.00	
Total Bid Price written in words? y/n				Y		Y		Y	
Bidder Information provided? y/n				Y		Y		Y	
Sub Contractors listed? y/n or none				5%, 1% , OTHER		5%, 1% & OTHER		5%	
Bid Document executed? y/n				Y		Y		Y	

Bid Tabulation Report from Carson City Purchasing & Contracts

775-283-7137

<http://www.carson.org/index.aspx?page=998>

Notice to Contractors Bid# 1516-029 South Division Street Road Improvements

Date and Time of Opening: September 10, 2015 @ 11:10 a.m.

Description			Bidder # 4		
			MKD Construction		
BONDING Provided, \$, %, or no			5%		
BIDDER acknowledges receipt addendums			2		
Description	Sched Value	Unit	Unit price	Total price	
Base Bid Items - Schedule A					
1	Mobilization, Demobilization and Clean-Up	1	LS	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00
3	Surveying	1	SF	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	Over Excavation of Unsuitable Materials Pulvarize Bituminous Surface, Blend, and Remove Excess for an 8" Base Section	100	CY	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
5	4" Plantmix Pavement Type 2 Agg., NV 64-28 with Lime, 75 Blow	35,100	SF	\$1.75	\$61,425.00
6	Adjust Existing Valve Can to Grade	35,100	SF	\$2.84	\$99,684.00
7	Adjust Existing Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade	7	EA	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
8	Remove Existing PCC Sidewalk Type A PCC Sidewalk (4" concrete on 4" aggregate base)	1	EA	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
9	Remove Existing PCC Curb and Gutter Type 1 PCC Curb and Gutter on 6" of Aggregate Base	1550	SF	\$5.00	\$7,750.00
10	PCC Retaining Curb	1400	SF	\$10.25	\$14,350.00
11	Remove Existing PCC Driveway Apron	430	LF	\$14.00	\$6,020.00
12	Remove Existing AC Driveway	430	LF	\$33.75	\$14,512.50
13	AC Driveway (3" AC on 6" Agg Base) PCC Driveway Apron Type 1 (6" Conc. On 6" Base)	180	LF	\$26.00	\$4,680.00
14	PCC Driveway Apron Type 2 (6" Conc. On 6" Base)	220	SF	\$2.85	\$627.00
15	Remove Existing PCC Pedestrian Ramp PCC Pedestrian Ramp with Detectable Warning Plate (4" Conc. On 4" Base)	120	SF	\$3.00	\$360.00
16	Removal and Restoration of Existing Site Improvements	120	SF	\$5.50	\$660.00
17	Striping	410	SF	\$14.50	\$5,945.00
18	Reinstall Existing Traffic Sign "STOP"	110	SF	\$14.50	\$1,595.00
19	Remove Existing Inlet and Storm Drain Pipe Type 4R Storm Drain Inlet	375	SF	\$3.35	\$1,256.25
20	15" Class IV RCP Storm Drain Pipe	1400	SF	\$20.25	\$28,350.00
21	Relocate Existing Water Meter	1	EA	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
22	Relocate Existing Fire Hydrant	1	LF	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00
23		4	EA	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
24		1	LS	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
25		1	EA	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00
26		50	LF	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
27		3	EA	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
28		1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Total Bid Price (Schedule A)					\$342,464.750
Total Bid Price written in words? y/n			Y		
Bidder Information provided? y/n			Y		
Sub Contractors listed? y/n or none			5%, 1% , OTHER		
Bid Document executed? y/n			Y		